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-3 2 heare
Gross Site Area 15,442.50 166,221.5 1.54
Road Widening Area 776.70 8,360.3 0.08
Net Site Area 14,665.80 157,861.2 1.47 APARTMENT DWELLINGS
Total GFA 48,484.50 521,882.3 HOME OCCUPATIONS(6)&(7)
ESI 331 PRIVATE HOME DAYCARES
) PERMITTED USES DAY NURSERIES (5) DAY NURSERIES
Density {units/hectare) 449,34
i LONG TERM CARE FACILITIES
Total Units 659 RETIREMENT HOMES COMMUNITY EVENT SPACE
Lot Coverage 44.1% 6,468.10 69,622.0
Landscape Area 41.9% 6,152.30 66,222.7
POPS Area 2,155.10 23,197.3
5. Only permitted with apartment and multiple unit buildings
6. Provided there is no need for additional parking spaces in accordance with the provisions of this By-Law
WLHLIHNG -3 7. Provided the use occupies no more than 25% of the floor area of a dwelling unit, or a maximum of 45.0 m2, whichever is the lesser.
Fioars e GFA . Uniits Totsl
it fed STUTHO pL] ER=D+ 10TH 100 = TRTH AR=TETH | I+ TATH pL]
uG2 0.00 0.0
UGl 0.00 0.0 =
GRO“NFDL;L;:‘OR 1,087.70 11';‘1’;'3 ) ; ] , , . i MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE 1.0m 116.51m
;ngLOOR 1,469.70 12'718'5 . ; 2 : ; ; . - MINIMUM FRONT YARD 45m 2.33m X
ATHFLOOR et 17,2481 1 X . . X ; . - MINIMUM REAR YARD 75m 6.54m X
T FLOOR i'ggi'ig roted . ; ; . ; ; . - MINIMUM INTERIOR SIDE YARD 7.5m L.22m X
. o MINIMUM EXTERIOR SIDE YARD 6.0m 5.63m X
6TH FLOOR 1,602.40 17,248.1 1 3 7 6 3 2 1 23
MAXIMUM HEIGHT 25.0m 45.6 meres X
7THFLOOR 1,602.40 17,2481 1 3 7 6 3 2 1 23 EP-‘EEH- FMTW&
8TH FLOOR 1,589.10 17,104.9 1 4 8 4 5 0 1 23 - -
MAXIMUM NUMBER OF DWELLINGS 100 units per hectare of lot area 448.3 units per hectare X
9TH FLOOR 1,589.10 17,104.9 1 5 9 2 5 0 1 23 - L
10TH FLOOR 1589.10 17.104.9 1 5 9 2 5 0 1 23 a) For that portion of the building that has
11TH FLOOR 1'539 10 17,104.9 1 5 9 2 5 0 1 23 a building height of 13.4m or greater N/A X
12THFLOOR 1,589.10 17,1049 1 5 9 2 5 0 1 23 above grade: 13.4m
ROOF PLAN 282.70 3,043.0 b) For that portion of the building that has
Toual E.TAE.AD 0LEE S 11 a2 i = T ] e m 145 The minimum setback from an interior side | a building height of 4.6m or less above N/A
Provided Unit Mix = % 17% 33% 19% 1776 | 5% % or rear lot line for buildings that have a grade: 6.0m
height of greater than 13.4 metres is c) For that portion of the building that has
BLALHNNG - 02 a building height of between 4.6m and
F GFl Lwits Toasd 13.4m above grade: A line that extends N/A
w3 1 STUDID T} TR=04 10T 10D TATH s TETH i D= TATH T upwards at a 45 degree angle away from
UG2 0.00 0.0 the lot line
uG1 0.00 0.0
GROUND FLOOR 1,140.10 12,271.9
2ND FLOOR 1,669.10 17,966.0 0 6 8 2 2 4 2 24
3RD FLOOR 1,675.80 18,038.1 0 6 8 2 2 4 2 24 AL R PRGSO Y W T SRS R
ATH FLOOR 1.725.00 18.567.7 0 6 9 2 2 4 2 25 i) Into the required front yard and exterior side yards a distane of no
5TH FLOOR 1,725.00 18,567.7 0 6 9 2 2 4 2 25 a) Architectural features such more than 2.5m, but in no case shall the architectural fe.atur.e or As required
. . balcony be located closer than 1.5m to the fron or exterior side lot
6TH FLOOR 1,725.00 18,567.7 0 6 9 2 2 4 2 25 as sills, belt courses, cornices, Ine
7THFLOOR 1,725.00 18,567.7 0 6 9 2 2 4 2 25 eaves, chimney breasts,
8TH FLOOR 1.669.50 17,970.3 0 7 10 2 2 4 0 25 pilastres, roof overhangs, ii) Into the required rear yard a distance of no more than 2.0m As required
9TH FLOOR 1,628.20 17,525.8 0 5 6 5 3 4 0 23 window ifays and balconies
are permitted to encroach iii) Into the required interior side yars a distance of no more than .
10TH FLOOR 1,521.10 16,373.0 0 3 6 4 3 5 0 21 L L ) o As required
50% of the required interior side yard for the main building on the lof
11TH FLOOR 1,521.10 16,373.0 0 3 6 4 3 5 0 21
12TH FLOOR 1.466.10 15,781.0 0 4 7 4 2 4 0 21 b) There is no restriction on the location of gutters, eavestroughs or rainwater collectors As required
ROOF PLAN 294.80 3173.2 c) If a window bay encroaches inte a required interior or rear yard in accordance with Section 4.8
Tousl 15,40%.80 | HELTAZ 2 0 ] a7 ) 15 3 ) 12 5% M{a){ii) and {iii} it shall extend from the main wall above grade and extend no more than 1.0m into As required
L e ot e PO - I . .
Provided Unit Mix | 0% 22% 34% 9% T0% 8% 5% the I'qu{lred yard and be no m(_)re than 3.0n] wide. _ _ i
d) If a window bay encroaches into the required front or exterior side yard in accordance with
1L TR Section 4.8 {a){i) the window bay can extend from the main wall above or at grade and it can
ik ETLRLL NS = LK encroach into such yard a maximum distance of 1.0m, provided it is no more than 3.0m wide. The As required
Flosry GrA Uniis Toasd width of the window bay can be increased to 4.0m if a porch or uncovered platform does not abut
ml Fe2 !.‘h.l'_l:llﬂ :I_g L!-ﬂu:ll'ﬂ-l I!-D-‘i‘n{ 2B=JETH il-ﬂ-!’l‘ﬂ 18 the main wall of the dwelling unit.
uG2 0.00 0.0 e) Stairs accessing a basement or cellar are not permitted to encroach into the required front, A ired
UGl 0.00 0.0 exterior and interior side yards. s require
GROUND FLOOR 1,336.30 14,383.8 0 4 3 2 0 1 1 11 L3 DACEFTICRTS, T0! FESCHT RECIIRERIDRTS
2ND FLOOR 1,248.60 13,439.8 0 5 8 2 2 2 1 20 Place of worship spires
3RD FLOOR 1,248.60 13,439.8 0 5 8 2 2 2 1 20 Place of worship belfries
4TH FLOOR 1,304.40 14,040.4 0 5 8 3 2 2 1 21 Chimneys
5TH FLOOR 1,304.40 14,040.4 0 5 8 3 2 2 1 21 Clock towers and flagpoles
6TH FLOOR 1,304.40 14,040.4 0 5 8 3 2 2 1 21 Data communication towers and antennas
7TH FLOOR 1,304.40 14,040.4 0 5 8 3 2 2 1 21 Water storage tanks
8TH FLOOR 1,028.10 11,066.4 0 3 7 3 2 1 0 16 21'°"“";e"t5 A hanical feat "
ag poles ny mechanical features, such as
ROOF PLAN 17110 18117 5 . . . o structures containing a mechanical
Toaal 30,750 M0 1103337 0 £ 58 I 14 | 14 7 151 A) The height requirements  [Silos used for agricultural purposes and silos in the EMP1 Zone .
= Y - of this by-law shall not appl penthouse or the equipment necessary to X
Provided Unit Mix 0% 5% 38% 14% 3% % 5% o pely Any ornamental roof construction features including but not limited control an elevator provided that such
to domes, towers and steeples equipment does not project more than 5.6
Any mechanical features, such as structures containing a mechanical | metres above the highest point of the roof
ALL 0L DERGS COREIRI D penthouse or the equipment necessary to control an elevator
Fhoam R b 1 _ LI NG 2 i i WIREING 1 i TOITAL GFA provided that such equipment does not project more than 5m above
W T e T T T T T T T T T s T the highest point of the roof and does not occupy greater than 50%
UG2 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 of the area of the r.oof __
UG1L 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 Aggregate processing facilities
GROUND FLOOR 1,087.70 11,707.9 1,140.10 12,2719 1,336.30 14,3838 3,564.10 38,363.6 i::'l‘::‘Ifz:’;’I";:ﬁ;‘:i‘;’:;:s:t?ﬁ'cz‘:s"‘”th a public works yard
2ND FLOOR 1,469.70 15,819.7 1,669.10 17,966.0 1,248.60 13,439.8 4,387.40 47,225.5 L1l FACHTAGEOR 'J'__I.?.'I: TREE]
3RD FLOOR 1,553.20 16,718.5 1,675.80 18,0381 1,248.60 13,439.8 4,477.60 48,196.4 a) Abuts or fronts on a public steet which is assumed by By-Law by a public authority for As required
4THFLOOR 1,602.40 17,248.1 1,725.00 18,567.7 1,304.40 14,040.4 4,631.80 49,856.2 maintenance purposes a
5THFLOOR 1,602.40 17,248.1 1,725.00 18,567.7 1,304.40 14,040.4 4,631.80 49,856.2 b) Is being constructed pursuant to a Subdivision Agreement with a public authority As required
6TH FLOOR 1,602.40 17,2481 1,725.00 18,567.7 1,304.40 14,0404 4,631.80 49,856.2 c) Is a private road within a Plan of Condominium that either provides direct access to a public
7TH FLOOR 1.602.40 17,248.1 1725.00 18,567.7 1.304.40 14,040.4 4.631.80 49,856.2 street or which connects with other private streets within a Plan of Condominium or other Plans of As required
17,104.9 17,970.3 11,066.4 46,1416 Condominium to access a public street.
8THFLOOR 1,589.10 17.104.9 1,669.50 17.525.8 1,028.10 4,286.70 34.630.7 For the purposes of this By-Law, the front lot line of a lot separated from a public street by a N/A
SIRFLOOR 1,589.10 o 1,628.20 . 3,217.30 o reserve owned by a public authority shall be demed to abut such a public street.
10TH FLOOR 1,589.10 17,104.9 1,521.10 16,373.0 3,110.20 33,477.9 438 RASSFS, AT BARAIDE FREE ACCESS
11TH FLOOR 1,589.10 17,104.9 1,521.10 16,373.0 3,110.20 33,4779 Nothing in this By-law shall prevent the location of a barier-free entrance that conforms to the
12TH FLOOR 1,589.10 17,104.9 1,466.10 15,781.0 3,055,20 32,885.9 requirements of section 3.8 (Barrier-Free Design) of the Ontario Building Code {(Ontario Reg. As required
ROOF PLAN 282.70 3,043.0 294.80 3,173.2 171.10 1,841.7 748.60 8,057.9 350/06) or its successor.
Toral GFA I & paEing | _SPIRRDY TN PR A NN TN TS
a) adequate water mains and storm and sanitary sewer systems are existing or have been provided As required
PROPOSED CAR PARKING BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED Z)e\l’\eclhe):l.'l:::apaCIty as confirmed by the Region of Halton is aavailable to support the proposed As required
Units Ratio Required Short - term Long - term c) Where such services are not required or contemplated, an approval waste disposal system and
Grade 66 208 potable water supply to sustain the use of land for buildings or structures are existing or have been N/A
Residential 659 1.18 776 UG1 0 0 provided for to the satisfaction of the Chief Building Official and all regulatory approvals have been
Visitor 659 0.1 71 UG2 0 264 received.
56 72 432 ST FuAkGLEY
TOTAL 847 TOTAL 538 I E T
PROVIDED CAR PARKING = iy
Visitors Residents r.;: ok e d e e =
Grade 71 22 e F— L
UG1 0 372 _— - s | — [
UG2 0 382 g e e Local Street: 4.5x 4.5
71 776 I =
TOTAL 847 I e ——]
r [Ty re—————— — . | - — ] =
} . .
ACCESSIBLE PARKING AS PER AODA
REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE | PROVIDED ACCESSIBLE =
RATIO PROPOSED PARKING a 4 28 EREOIAL RAFLUWAY RIGHT OF WAY SETRALKS
PARKING PARKING IMinimum setback from the
right-of-way owned by a
2 PARKING SPACES + 2% OF REQUIRED PARKING SPACES 247 20 ) Federally regulated rallway 30m N/A
company
TOTAL 20
1 r Em L L Y i i v - P F
PROVIDED AMENITY AREAS . . a) In a surface parking area, or in a driveway: 2.75m x 5.5m 2.75m x 5.5m
5.2.10 Size of Parking spaces -
INDOOR AMENITY AREAS _ _ b) In an enclosed or underground parking garage: 2.6m x 5.5m 2.60m x 5.5m
Program Building 01 Building 02 Building 03 Total 15.2.11 Width of Parking Aisles 90 degrees parking: 6.7m 6.0m X
m2 ft2 m2 ft2 m2 ft2 m2 ft2 -
Lounge 138.50 1,490.80 0.00 0.00 55.30 595.24 193.80 2,086.04 ::fé\:\f:h:f Access ramps One way: Minimum 3.0m / Two way traffic: 6.0m 6.0m
Party Room 0.00 0.00 132.50 1,426.22 147.70 1,589.83 280.20 3,016.04 Y — "
- Asphalt, concrete, concrete pavers or similar materials. The use of
Exercise Room 0.00 0.00 179.90 1,936.43 106.00 1,140.97 285.90 3,077.40 5.2.17 Surface treatment similar materials that provide for the infiltration of water into the concrete / asphalt
Kids' Play Area 0.00 0.00 133.10 1,432.68 32.60 350.90 165.70 1,783.58 ground s also permitted.
Amenity Flex Space 0.00 0.00 117.70 1,266.91 0.00 0.00 117.70 1,266.91
138.50 1,490.80 563.20 6,062.23 341.60 3,676.95 No setbacks or yards shall be required for any portion of a parking
TOTAL INDOOR AMENITY AREA 1.043.30 11229.08 garage if it is constructed completely below the established grade.
—_— — 5.2.18 Parking garages This exemption shall also apply to ventilation shafts and housings, Provided
stairways and other similar facilities associated with below grade
OUTDOOR AMENITY AREAS _ parking garages that extend from below established grade.
Program Building 01 Building 02 Building 03 Total
m2 ft2 m2 ft2 m2 ft2 m2 ft2 5.2.19 Parking Area Location ) - -
Rooftop Terrace 660.90 7,113.86 315.70 3,398.16 766.00 8,245.15 1,742.60 18,757.17 on a Lot in Relation to P:"k':‘g areas shall be setback a minimum of 1.2m from any building 11.78m
POPS 2,155.10 23,197.28 |Buildings and Structures structure
53 ETROERTIA PR ROUARTRITHTS
TOTAL OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA 3,897.70 41,954.45
For Units 1-249 = 1.34 SPACES PER UNIT
{1.14 OCCUPANT SPACES /UNIT AND 0.21
BUILDING 1&2 ESTABLISHED GRADE CALCULATION VISITOR SPACES/UNIT)
[ - " i i For Units 250-508= 1.40 SPACES PER UNIT
- Corees & Elevwiben | Corssr i : _Comar-C Elvation | Coerer-D Elesation | Cormerd Blevatien | Comerf Bevation | Toisl of & coesan Erabirsbpal Apartment Dwelling Units 1.5 spaces per dwelling unit {137 OCCUPANT SPACES /UNIT AND 0.02 X
Building 1&2 259.77 259.06 258.52 260.30 260.90 260.78 1559.33 259.89 Plus 0.25 parking spaces per unit for visitors ’ )
VISITOR SPACES/UNIT)
BUILDING 3 ESTABLISHED GRADE CALCULATION For Units 508+ = 0.96 SPACES PER UNIT
o .‘I';““-“ than _I::nllrr‘l [T Il-h'| T E!E!-Er C !I.I'IIVII.l " e 3 Thwwniiicn Tl.'r&-di Ty 'I!'. L Grad {0.88 OCCUPANT SPACES /UNIT AND 0.07
Building 3 260.36 260.52 260.90 260.90 1042.68 260.67 VISITOR SPACES/UNIT)
Amenity Flex Space D spaces D spaces X
% 7 ICFLLT FARIHNT FLLJUS[ RTHTS
Bicycle Parking [ N/A [0.8 spaces per unit X
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PHASING CALCULATION (BASED ON 12 STOREY) - INCLUDING ST. MICHAELS STREET

PHASE 1 - 249 UNITS
PARKING RATIO: 1.34

TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED: 338 (285 OCCUPANT PARKING,; 53 VISITOR PARKING)

AT GRADE: 53
UG1: 139
UG2: 146

PHASE 2 - 259 UNITS
PARKING RATIO: 1.40

TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED: 363 (357 OCCUPANT PARKING; 6 VISITOR PARKING)

AT GRADE: 28
UG1: 166
UG2: 169

PHASE 3 (LEFTOVER PARKING) -151 UNITS
PARKING RATIO: 0.96

TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED: 146 (134 OCCUPANT PARKING; 12 VISITOR PARKING)

AT GRADE: 12
UG1: 67
UG2: 67

TOTAL PARKING RATIO (INCLUDING ST MICHAEL'S STREET): 1.28
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